Appendix A

Taxi
Hackney Carriage (HC) — Grant or renewal

Hackney Carriage — Wheelchair accessible — Grant or renewal

Private Hire Vehicle (PHV) — Grant or renewal

Private Hire Vehicle — Wheelchair accessible — Grant or renewal

Vehicle Replacement (Grant)
Change of Ownership

Additional Vehicle Compliance Test - Non wheelchair accessible

Re test - Non wheelchair accessible

Additional Vehicle Compliance Test - Wheelchair accessible

Re test - Wheelchair accessible

HC & PHV(combined licence)- Grant
HC & PHV(combined licence)-Renewal
HC (only) - Grant

HC (only) - Renewal

PHV (only) — Grant

PHV (only) - Renewal

Operators with one vehicle

Operators with two to five vehicles
Operators with six to ten vehicles

Operators with eleven to twenty vehicles
Operators with twenty one or more vehicles

Checking and sealing taximeters
Replacement drivers badge

Replacement Plate (including accessories)
Door stickers (each)

Additional Knowledge test

Current Fee

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

£350
£300
£325
£275
£40
£40

£180
£150
£120
£100
£120
£100

£100
£300
£500
£800
£1,000

£5
£20
£20
£5
£20

Proposed Fee

£377
£327
£314
£264
£40
£0

£45
£20
£60
£30

£152
£108
£115
£78
£115
£78

£100
£300
£500
£800
£1,000

£20
£20
£20

£7
£20



DBS

Animal

Pet shops

Boarding

Breeding

Riding

Dangerous Wild Animals

Sex Establishment

Application for new licence
Application for renewed licence
Application for transfer

Street Trading Charges

Class A

1 Evening Static vehicle operating more than 3 days
per week. Operating hours include any time between
S5pm and 2am

2 Evening Static vehicle operating hours 1-3 days per week
Operating hours include any time between 5pm and 2am e.g
seafood stalls

3 Daytime Static vehicle 1-7 days per week. Opening hours
between 7am and 5 pm

4 Daily Rate for Street Trading
Class B

Mobile Vehicle remaining on any one site for less than one
hour in any 24 hour period.

£2,600 Per Annum
plus £100 if trading

£0

£150
£150
£150
£150
£150

£3,000
£2,000
£100

between 11pm and 2am

£1,545 per annum

£1,545 per annum

£100 per day

£1,000 per year

£66

£163
£163
£163
£163
£163

£3,000
£2,000
£100

Grant £1850
Renewal £1650

Grant £1450
Renewal £1250

Grant £1450

Renewal £1250

Grant £1000
Renewal £100



Replacement vehicle plate within current annual consent

Gambling Licences

Regional casino premises Licence

Application fee in respect of Premises Licence
Annual Fee

Application fee to vary a licence

Application fee to transfer a licence

Application fee for reinstatement of a licence
Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement

Large casino premises Licence

Application fee in respect of Premises Licence
Annual Fee

Application fee to vary a licence

Application fee to transfer a licence

Application fee for reinstatement of a licence
Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement

Small casino premises Licence

Application fee in respect of Premises Licence
Annual Fee

Application fee to vary a licence

Application fee to transfer a licence

Application fee for reinstatement of a licence
Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement

Bingo premises Licence

Application fee in respect of Premises Licence
Annual Fee

Application fee to vary a licence

Application fee to transfer a licence
Application fee for reinstatement of a licence

£20

£15,000
£15,000
£7,500
£6,500
£6,500
£15,000

£10,000
£10,000
£5,000
£2,150
£2,150
£10,000

£8,000
£5,000
£4,000
£1,800
£1,800
£8,000

£3,000

£800
£1,500
£1,000
£1,000

£20

£15,000
£15,000
£7,500
£6,500
£6,500
£15,000

£10,000
£10,000
£5,000
£2,150
£2,150
£10,000

£8,000
£5,000
£4,000
£1,300
£1,800
£8,000

£3,000

£800
£1,500
£1,000
£1,000



Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement

Adult Gaming Centre premises Licence

Application fee in respect of Premises Licence
Annual Fee

Application fee to vary a licence

Application fee to transfer a licence

Application fee for reinstatement of a licence
Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement

Betting Premises (Track) Licence

Application fee in respect of Premises Licence
Annual Fee

Application fee to vary a licence

Application fee to transfer a licence

Application fee for reinstatement of a licence
Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement

Family Entertainment Centre Premises Licence
Application fee in respect of Premises Licence
Annual Fee

Application fee to vary a licence

Application fee to transfer a licence

Application fee for reinstatement of a licence
Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement

Regional casino premises Licence

Application fee in respect of Premises Licence
Annual Fee

Application fee to vary a licence

Application fee to transfer a licence

Application fee for reinstatement of a licence
Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement

£3,000

£1,600
£800
£800
£1,000
£1,000
£1,600

£2,500
£1,000
£1,250
£950
£950
£2,500

£1,600
£600
£800
£800
£800
£1,600

£2,500

£500
£1,200
£1,000
£1,000
£2,500

£3,000

£1,600
£800
£800
£1,000
£1,000
£1,600

£2,500
£1,000
£1,250
£950
£950
£2,500

£1,600
£600
£800
£800
£800
£1,600

£2,500

£500
£1,200
£1,000
£1,000
£2,500



LA2003
All fees are statoury set

Scrap Metal Dealers
Site

New

Renewal

Transfer

Collectors
New
Renewal
Transfer

MST /IPL

£494
£408
£112

£315
£262
£112

£120

no change

£494
£408
£112

£315
£262
£112

£120



