## Appendix A

	<b>Current Fee</b>	Proposed Fee	
Taxi			
Hackney Carriage (HC) – Grant or renewal		£350	£377
Hackney Carriage – Wheelchair accessible – Grant or renewal		£300	£327
Private Hire Vehicle (PHV) – Grant or renewal		£325	£314
Private Hire Vehicle – Wheelchair accessible – Grant or renewal		£275	£264
Vehicle Replacement (Grant)		£40	£40
Change of Ownership		£40	£0
Additional Vehicle Compliance Test - Non wheelchair accessible	n/a		£45
Re test - Non wheelchair accessible	n/a		£20
Additional Vehicle Compliance Test - Wheelchair accessible	n/a		£60
Re test - Wheelchair accessible	n/a		£30
HC & PHV(combined licence)- Grant		£180	£152
HC & PHV(combined licence)-Renewal		£150	£108
HC (only) - Grant		£120	£115
HC (only) - Renewal		£100	£78
PHV (only) – Grant		£120	£115
PHV (only) - Renewal		£100	£78
Operators with one vehicle		£100	£100
Operators with two to five vehicles		£300	£300
Operators with six to ten vehicles		£500	£500
Operators with eleven to twenty vehicles		£800	£800
Operators with twenty one or more vehicles		£1,000	£1,000
Checking and sealing taximeters		£5	£20
Replacement drivers badge		£20	£20
Replacement Plate (including accessories)		£20	£20
Door stickers (each)		£5	£7
Additional Knowledge test		£20	£20

DBS	£	0 £66
Animal		
Pet shops	£150	£163
Boarding	£150	£163
Breeding	£150	£163
Riding	£150	£163
Dangerous Wild Animals	£150	£163
Sex Establishment		
Application for new licence	£3,000	£3,000
Application for renewed licence	£2,000	£2,000
Application for transfer	£100	£100
Street Trading Charges Class A		
1 Evening Static vehicle operating more than 3 days	£2,600 Per Annum	Grant £1850
per week. Operating hours include any time between 5pm and 2am	plus £100 if trading between 11pm and 2am	Renewal £1650
2 Evening Static vehicle operating hours 1-3 days per week Operating hours include any time between 5pm and 2am e.g	£1,545 per annum	Grant £1450 Renewal £1250
seafood stalls		
3 Daytime Static vehicle 1-7 days per week. Opening hours between 7am and 5 pm	£1,545 per annum	Grant £1450 Renewal £1250
4 Daily Rate for Street Trading	£100 per day	
Class B		
Mobile Vehicle remaining on any one site for less than one hour in any 24 hour period.	£1,000 per year	Grant £1000 Renewal £100

Replacement vehicle plate within current annual consent	£20	£20
Gambling Licences		
Regional casino premises Licence		
Application fee in respect of Premises Licence	£15,000	£15,000
Annual Fee	£15,000	£15,000
Application fee to vary a licence	£7,500	£7,500
Application fee to transfer a licence	£6,500	£6,500
Application fee for reinstatement of a licence	£6,500	£6,500
Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement	£15,000	£15,000
Large casino premises Licence		
Application fee in respect of Premises Licence	£10,000	£10,000
Annual Fee	£10,000	£10,000
Application fee to vary a licence	£5,000	£5,000
Application fee to transfer a licence	£2,150	£2,150
Application fee for reinstatement of a licence	£2,150	£2,150
Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement	£10,000	£10,000
Small casino premises Licence		
Application fee in respect of Premises Licence	£8,000	£8,000
Annual Fee	£5,000	£5,000
Application fee to vary a licence	£4,000	£4,000
Application fee to transfer a licence	£1,800	£1,800
Application fee for reinstatement of a licence	£1,800	£1,800
Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement	£8,000	£8,000
Bingo premises Licence		
Application fee in respect of Premises Licence	£3,000	£3,000
Annual Fee	£800	£800
Application fee to vary a licence	£1,500	£1,500
Application fee to transfer a licence	£1,000	£1,000
Application fee for reinstatement of a licence	£1,000	£1,000

Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement	£3,000	£3,000
Adult Gaming Centre premises Licence		
Application fee in respect of Premises Licence	£1,600	£1,600
Annual Fee	£800	£800
Application fee to vary a licence	£800	£800
Application fee to transfer a licence	£1,000	£1,000
Application fee for reinstatement of a licence	£1,000	£1,000
Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement	£1,600	£1,600
Betting Premises (Track) Licence		
Application fee in respect of Premises Licence	£2,500	£2,500
Annual Fee	£1,000	£1,000
Application fee to vary a licence	£1,250	£1,250
Application fee to transfer a licence	£950	£950
Application fee for reinstatement of a licence	£950	£950
Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement	£2,500	£2,500
Family Entertainment Centre Premises Licence		
Application fee in respect of Premises Licence	£1,600	£1,600
Annual Fee	£600	£600
Application fee to vary a licence	£800	£800
Application fee to transfer a licence	£800	£800
Application fee for reinstatement of a licence	£800	£800
Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement	£1,600	£1,600
Regional casino premises Licence		
Application fee in respect of Premises Licence	£2,500	£2,500
Annual Fee	£500	£500
Application fee to vary a licence	£1,200	£1,200
Application fee to transfer a licence	£1,000	£1,000
Application fee for reinstatement of a licence	£1,000	£1,000
Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement	£2,500	£2,500

LA2003	ı	_A	2	0	0	3
--------	---	----	---	---	---	---

All fees are statoury set no change

## **Scrap Metal Dealers**

Renewal

Transfer

New	£494	£494
Renewal	£408	£408
Transfer	£112	£112
Collectors		
New	£315	£315

£262

£112

£262

£112

MST / IPL £120 £120